

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 10, 2022

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ
Proprietress
RADEL CONSTRUCTION
Along C-5 Road, Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 057, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Aninuan, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro (Excluding: Tiles, Ceiling, Painting (concrete), Railing; Source (Sand & Gravel): Tigkan River; Source (Emb. Mtrls): Dulangan River) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY THREE PESOS AND 75/100 ONLY (Php 2,489,943.75).

Item	Description Quantity/Unit		//Unit	Unit	Total Amount
Number	Description			Cost (Php)	(Php)
B5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00	pcs	8,240.00	8,240.00
1001(1)	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00	L.S.	48,044.00	48,044.00
903(1)	Formworks and Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	217,832.00	217,832.00
803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	48.93	cu.m	385.25	18,850.28
804(1)b	Embankment & Gravel Bedding	33.51	cu.m	1,549.30	51,917.04
900(3)c	Structure Concrete Class A (28 days)	72.44	cu.m	7,176.14	519,839.58
902(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	10408.24	kgs	63.67	662,692.64
1046(2) a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing Wall	289.25	sq.m.	897.79	259,685.76
	(including Reinforcing Steel)				
1047(8)	Structural Steel (Roof Framing) & Metal	1945.03	L.S.	93.45	181,763.05
	Structure Accessories				
1014(1)b2	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, above	128.70	sq.m.	723.83	93,156.92
	0.427mm, Rib Type				
1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	1.00	L.S.	68,162.00	68,162.00
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	98,588.00	98,588.00
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	L.S.	101,044.00	101,044.00
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	L.S.	105,294.00	105,294.00
1001(11)	Septic Tank	1.00	unit	47,788.00	47,788.00
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	78.39	sq.m.	89.89	7,046.48
			TOTAL	Dhm 2	400 042 75
	TOTAL Php			. Pnp 2	489,943.75

The project shall be completed within **Seventy (70) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.